Tennessee Secretary of State

Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Name of Office

United States House of Representatives District 1
United States House of Representatives District 1
United States House of Representatives District 1
United States House of Representatives District 1
United States House of Representatives District 2
United States House of Representatives District 2
United States House of Representatives District 3
United States House of Representatives District 3
United States House of Representatives District 3
United States House of Representatives District 3
United States House of Representatives District 3
United States House of Representatives District 3
United States House of Representatives District 3
United States House of Representatives District 3
United States House of Representatives District 3
United States House of Representatives District 4

United States House of Representatives District 4

Party

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Independent
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Independent
Independent
Independent
Republican

Republican

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name

Phil Roe

Clint Tribble

Alan Bohms
Robert D. Franklin
John J. Duncan, Jr.
Stuart Starr

Chuck Fleischmann
Allan Levene
Geoffery Suhmer Smith
Michael Friedman
George Ryan Love
Melody Shekari
Topher Kersting
Cassandra Mitchell
Rick Tyler

Scott DesJarlais

Yomi "Fapas™ Faparusi

Address

2 N Crosshow Lane
6904 Woodland Lane
1695 Westwood Road
239 Franklin Lane

12103 Butternut Circle
707 N C Street

8714 Rambling Rose Drive
424 Laurian Way

1514 E View Street

220 Shady Ridge Lane
2003 Taylor Street

120 W 19th Street

107 Ruth Street

229 Old Jacksboro Pike
1174 Highway 64

639 Sweetens Cove Road

2758 Painted Pony Drive

City
Johnson City
Knoxville
Mohawk
Elizabethton
Knoxville
Lenoir City
Ooltewah
Kennesaw
Athens
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Heiskell
Ocoee

South Pittsburg

Murfreesboro

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.

ZIP

37604
37919
37810
37643
37934
37771
37363
30144
37303
37405
37406
37408
37405
37754
37361
37380
37128

Issue Date

2016-01-15
2016-01-15
2016-02-03
2016-03-24
2016-02-02
2016-03-11
2016-01-25
2016-02-08
2016-02-18
2016-02-26
2016-01-08
2016-03-08
2016-02-26
2016-03-30
2016-01-27
2016-01-26
2016-03-29

Filed?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Tennessee Secretary of State

Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Name of Office

United States House of Representatives District 4
United States House of Representatives District 4
United States House of Representatives District 4
United States House of Representatives District 5
United States House of Representatives District 5
United States House of Representatives District 5
United States House of Representatives District 5
United States House of Representatives District 6
United States House of Representatives District 6
United States House of Representatives District 6
United States House of Representatives District 6
United States House of Representatives District 6
United States House of Representatives District 6
United States House of Representatives District 6
United States House of Representatives District 7
United States House of Representatives District 7

United States House of Representatives District 7

Party

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Independent
Republican
Democratic

Independent

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name

Erran Persley
Grant Starrett
Steven Reynolds
Jody Ball

John "Big John" Smith
Stacy Ries Snyder
Jim Cooper

Diane Black

Joe S. Carr
Tommy N. Hay
Donald Strong
David W. Kent
Flo Matheson
David Ross
Marsha Blackburn
Tharon Chandler

Leonard D. Ladner

Address

256 Arapaho Drive

421 Tamarac Drive

3411 Geneva Drive

2308 Donna Hill Court
5244 Buena Vista Parkway
301 Demonbreun Street, Unit 1815
2321 Woodmont Boulevard
1254 Wavecrest Circle
3750 Overall Road

704 Poston Drive

79 Town Loop

434 Clearview Road

16536 Genesis Road

200 Pennsylvania Avenue
6103 Murray Lane

318 Weakley Creek Road
293 Longbranch Road

City

Murfreesboro
Murfreesboro

Murfreesboro

Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Gallatin
Lascassas
Monterey
Crossville
Cottontown
Crossville
White House

Brentwood

Lawrenceburg

Hohenwald

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.

ZIP

37128
37128
37128
37214
37218
37201
37215
37066
37085
38574
38555
37048
38571
37188
37027
38464
38462

Issue Date

2016-01-11
2016-01-19
2016-03-16
2016-01-27
2016-02-05
2016-02-03
2016-01-08
2016-01-08
2016-04-06
2016-01-15
2016-03-16
2016-01-12
2016-03-09
2016-01-11
2016-01-29
2016-01-15
2016-01-13

Filed?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Tennessee Secretary of State

Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Name of Office

United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8
United States House of Representatives District 8

United States House of Representatives District 8

Party

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Independent

Independent

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name

Ken Atkins

Hunter Baker

Dave Bault

George Flinn

Brad Greer

Raymond Honeycutt
George B. Howell
Brian Kelsey
David Kustoff
Tom Leatherwood
Mark H. Luttrell
David J Maldonado
David Wharton
Gregory Alan Frye
Rickey Hobson
Shelia L. Godwin

James Hart

Address

1935 McKnight Loop

21 Greenwich Cove

9 Overlook Cove

4124 Baldwin Square

587 Campbell

6533 Stephan Ridge Cove
60 Summerfield Drive
6888 Neshoba Road

1908 Hidden Oaks Drive
5940 Griffin Road

331 Freedom Woods Cove
1780 Mossy Oak Lane
1320 Beech Chapel Road
380 Happy Hollow Road
170 Allenby Drive

21 Godwin Road

155 Spring Valley Lane

City

Mason
Jackson
Jackson
Memphis
Jackson
Bartlett
Jackson
Germantown
Germantown
Arlington
Cordova
Collierville
Union City
Newbern
Arlington
Oakfield

Buchanan

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.

ZIP

38049
38305
38305
38117
38301
38135
38305
38138
38138
38002
38018
38017
38261
38059
38002
38362
38222

Issue Date

2016-01-08
2016-03-04
2016-02-04
2016-02-04
2016-02-04
2016-03-03
2016-02-23
2016-02-02
2016-02-04
2016-02-04
2016-03-23
2016-02-29
2016-02-09
2016-02-03
2016-03-04
2016-02-08
2016-01-08

Filed?

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Page 3



Tennessee Secretary of State

Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
United States House of Representatives District 8 Independent  Adrian M. Montague 411 Westwood Avenue Jackson 38301 2016-02-04 Yes
United States House of Representatives District 8 Independent  Mark J. Rawles 59 Pueblo Cove Jackson 38305 2016-02-25 Yes
United States House of Representatives District 8 Independent  Karen Free Spirit Talley-Lane 456 New Bethel Road Cedar Grove 38321 2016-02-24 Yes
United States House of Representatives District 9 Republican Wayne Alberson 655 Walnut Valley Lane Cordova 38018 2016-01-20 Yes
United States House of Representatives District 9 Democratic Steve Cohen 349 Kenilworth Street Memphis 38112 2016-01-19 Yes
United States House of Representatives District 9 Democratic Larry Crim 5005 Smith Springs Parkway Antioch 37013 2016-04-05 Yes
United States House of Representatives District 9 Democratic Justin Ford 638 S Tulane Cove Memphis 38109 2016-01-15 Yes
United States House of Representatives District 9 Democratic M. LaTroy Williams 3250 Commercial Parkway Memphis 38116 2016-01-08 Yes
United States House of Representatives District 9 Independent  Paul Cook 1407 Charles Bryan Road Cordova 38018 2016-02-09 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State

Division of Elections

Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Name of Office

Tennessee Senate District 2
Tennessee Senate District 2
Tennessee Senate District 4
Tennessee Senate District 4
Tennessee Senate District 4
Tennessee Senate District 4
Tennessee Senate District 6
Tennessee Senate District 8
Tennessee Senate District 10
Tennessee Senate District 10
Tennessee Senate District 10
Tennessee Senate District 10
Tennessee Senate District 12
Tennessee Senate District 14
Tennessee Senate District 14
Tennessee Senate District 14

Tennessee Senate District 14

Party

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democratic

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name

Doug Overbey
Scott P. Williams
John Paul Blevins
Neal Kerney

Jon Lundberg
Tony Shipley
Becky Duncan Massey
Frank Niceley
Todd Gardenhire
Ty O'Grady
Khristy Wilkinson
Nick Wilkinson
Ken Yager

Steve Lane

Matt Randolph
Jim Tracy

Gayle Jordan

Address

1105 North Heritage Drive
743 Black Forrest Drive

157 Hillsboro Road

231 Worthington Drive

212 Skyline Drive

4017 Lakewood Drive

6932 Westland Drive

1023 Creek Road

3171 Waterfront Drive

418 McCallie Avenue, Apt. 12
906 S Highland Park Avenue
600 W Sunset Road

136 Claygate Court

6624 Scenic Drive

36 Merrill Road

107 Horseshoe Court

1716 E Pitts Lane

City

Maryville
Maryville
Blountville
Kingsport

Bristol

Kingsport
Knoxville
Strawberry Plains
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Lookout Mountain
Kingston
Murfreesboro
Ardmore
Shelbyville

Murfreesboro

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.

ZIP

37803
37801
37617
37663
37620
37663
37919
37871
37419
37402
37404
37350
37763
37129
38449
37160
37130

Issue Date Filed?
2016-01-08 Yes
2016-04-06 Yes
2016-03-21 Yes
2016-03-17 Yes
2016-03-17 Yes
2016-03-28 Yes
2016-02-11 Yes
2016-01-29 Yes
2016-01-15 Yes
2016-03-24 Yes
2016-03-24 Yes
2016-04-01 Yes
2016-01-08 Yes
2016-03-22 Yes
2016-02-13 Yes
2016-01-08 Yes
2016-03-31 Yes
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Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee Senate District 16 Republican Janice Bowling 2315 Ovoca Road Tullahoma 37388 2016-01-12 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 16 Republican Michael Shane Wilcher 546 Greenwood Drive McMinnville 37110 2016-03-07 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 16 Democratic Alice Demetreon 229 N EIm Street Whitwell 37397 2016-02-08 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 16 Democratic Mike Winton 57 Lexington Circle Manchester 37355 2016-02-26 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 18 Republican Ferrell Haile 1900 Cairo Road Gallatin 37066 2016-01-14 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 20 Republican Steven Reid Dickerson 93 Victoria Park Nashville 37205 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 20 Republican Ron McDow 4806 Post Road Nashville 37205 2016-04-01 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 20 Democratic Erin Coleman 115 Leonardo Avenue Nashville 37205 2016-01-27 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 22 Republican Mark E. Green 1600 Oak Plains Road Ashland City 37015 2016-01-28 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 22 Republican Lori L. Smith 4667 Guthrie Road Clarksville 37043 2016-03-30 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 22 Democratic David L. Cutting 2635 Denver Court Clarksville 37040 2016-04-05 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 24 Republican John D. Stevens 347 Forrest Hill Drive Huntingdon 38344 2016-02-20 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 26 Republican Dolores Gresham 3515 Country Club Road Somerville 38068 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 26 Republican Bob Shutt 320 College Street Savannah 38372 2016-02-03 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 28 Republican Joey Hensley 855 Summertown Highway Hohenwald 38462 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 28 Independent  Joey Norman 4900 Reece Church Road Columbia 38401 2016-03-29 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 30 Democratic Sara P. Kyle 6421 Old Orchard Cove Memphis 38119 2016-02-12 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State Division of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee Senate District 30 Democratic Beverly K. Marrero 243 Hawthorne Street Memphis 38112 2016-03-31 Yes
Tennessee Senate District 32 Republican Mark Norris 853 S Collierville Arlington Road Collierville 38107 2016-02-19 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 1 Republican John Crawford 1606 Forest View Drive Kingsport 37660 2016-03-17 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 1 Republican Chad Keen 18 Yorkshire Bristol 37620 2016-03-28 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 2 Republican Bud Hulsey 1913 Seaver Road Kingsport 37660 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 2 Democratic J. S. Moore 1009 Yadkin Street Kingsport 37660 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 3 Republican Timothy Hill 227 Sycamore Drive Bluff City 37618 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 3 Independent  Gary Kawula 362 Essex Drive Bluff City 37618 2016-04-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 4 Republican John B. Holsclaw Jr. 2175 Dave Buck Road Johnson City 37601 2016-03-28 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 4 Republican Tim Lingerfelt 324 Smith St Erwin 37650 2016-03-17 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 5 Republican David B. Hawk 407 Crockett Lane Greeneville 37745 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 6 Republican Micah Van Huss 165 Brystone Drive Gray 37615 2016-01-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 6 Democratic John Baker 216 W Holston Avenue Johnson City 37604 2016-03-21 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 6 Democratic Murphey Johnson 2231 Granite Court Johnson City 37604 2016-03-21 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 7 Republican Matthew Hill 114 Royal Oaks Drive Jonesborough 37659 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 7 Democratic Nancy Fischman 1707 Paty Drive Johnson City 37604 2016-01-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 7 Democratic Michael Jay Morgan 486 Mockingbird Place Jonesborough 37659 2016-01-28 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 8 Republican Art Swann 1507 South Court Street Maryville 37803 2016-01-25 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 9 Republican Gary W Hicks Jr 733 Clouds Creek Road Rogersville 37857 2016-01-11 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State

Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 9 Republican Cynthia Bundren Jackson 205 N Hawkins Street Rogersville 37857 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 9 Independent  John Neubert 501 Maple Lane Rogersville 37857 2016-03-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 10 Republican Tilman Goins 536 Valley View Drive Morristown 37813 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 11 Republican Jeremy Faison 1009 Country Mountain Road Coshy 37722 2016-01-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 11 Republican Michael A. McCarter 825 Morrell Springs Road Newport 37821 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 11 Democratic Roland A. Dykes IlI 260 Dykes Street Newport 37821 2016-01-19 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 11 Democratic Marjorie Ramsey 2295 Highway 160 Newport 37821 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 12 Republican Dale Carr 2150 Murphys Chapel Drive Sevierville 37876 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 13 Republican Eddie Smith 1508 Charles Drive Knoxville 37918 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 13 Democratic Gloria Johnson 2056 Brice Street Knoxville 37917 2016-02-02 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 14 Republican Jason Zachary 11329 Gates Mill Drive Knoxville 37934 2016-01-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 14 Democratic Scott Hacker 7106 W Arbor Trace Drive, #716 Knoxville 37909 2016-03-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 15 Democratic Joe Armstrong 4708 Hilldale Drive Knoxville 37914 2016-02-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 15 Independent ~ Pete Drew 4121 Holston Drive Knoxville 37914 2016-02-19 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 16 Republican Bill Dunn 5309 La Vesta Road Knoxville 37918 2016-01-22 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 17 Republican Andrew Ellis Farmer 1121 Cummings Chapel Road Sevierville 37876 2016-02-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 18 Republican James Corcoran 5675 Eagle Crest Lane Knoxville 37921 2016-02-16 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 18 Republican Martin Daniel 1834 Duncan Woods Lane Knoxville 37919 2016-01-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 18 Republican Bryan Dodson 6400 Lonas Drive Knoxville 37909 2016-01-25 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 18 Republican Steve Hall 5748 Acapulco Avenue Knoxuville 37921 2016-02-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 18 Democratic Brandi Price 8301 Red Leaf Way, #1411 Knoxville 37923 2016-02-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 19 Republican Harry Brooks 6600 Washington Pike Knoxville 37918 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 20 Republican Bob Ramsey 2120 Middlewood Drive Maryville 37803 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 20 Independent ~ Sam Duck 328 Asbury Drive Maryville 37804 2016-04-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 21 Republican Jimmy Matlock 190 Matlock Road Lenoir City 37771 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 21 Democratic Pamela "Pam" Weston 1306 Sweetwater-Vonore Road Sweetwater 37874 2016-01-19 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 21 Independent  William James Vandever 110 Warren Street Madisonville 37354 2016-03-17 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 22 Republican Dan Howell 252 Chestoee Trail NW Georgetown 37336 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 22 Democratic Anna Miller Grabowski 801 Reed Road Ten Mile 37880 2016-02-05 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 23 Republican John Forgety 120 County Road 447 Athens 37303 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 23 Independent  Daniel Lee Housley 222 Unicoi Lane Tellico Plains 37385 2016-03-18 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 24 Republican Kevin D Brooks 2405 Spring Creek Boulevard NE Cleveland 37311 2016-01-14 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 25 Republican Cameron Sexton 186 Homestead Drive Crossville 38555 2016-01-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 25 Democratic Judy Barnett 638 Crestview Loop Crossville 38571 2016-01-25 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State

Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 26 Republican Gerald McCormick 5311 Fairview Road Hixson 37343 2016-02-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 27 Republican Patsy Hazlewood 19 Northfield Road Signal Mountain 37377 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 27 Democratic Steve Gordon 4111 Tennessee Avenue Chattanooga 37409 2016-03-09 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 28 Democratic Dennis Clark 3212 Dodson Avenue Chattanooga 37406 2016-02-12 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 28 Democratic JoAnne Favors 2441 Meade Circle Chattanooga 37406 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 29 Republican Mike Carter 3306 Ooltewah Ringgold Road Ooltewah 37363 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 29 Republican Ethan White 9518 Glynn Downing Drive Ooltewah 37363 2016-04-05 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 30 Republican Marc Gravitt 1511 S Smith St East Ridge 37412 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 30 Democratic Katie R. Cowley 5642 Landrum Drive Ooltewah 37363 2016-02-05 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 30 Independent  Patrick Hickey 8334 E Mountain Lane Chattanooga 37421 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 31 Republican June Griffin 265 Crestview Lane Dayton 37321 2016-03-10 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 31 Republican Ron Travis 1318 Armstrong Ferry Road Dayton 37321 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 32 Republican Kent D. Calfee 476 Dogwood Valley Road Kingston 37763 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 32 Democratic Corey B. Stafford 277 Poland Hollow Road Harriman 37748 2016-03-17 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 32 Independent  Tyler Overstreet 747 Bowman Bend Road Harriman 37748 2016-03-30 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 33 Republican John D Ragan 119 Morningside Drive Oak Ridge 37830 2016-01-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 33 Democratic Michael S McKamey 115 Arcadian Lane, Apt. B Oak Ridge 37830 2016-04-07 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 34 Republican Joshua James 5353 Candy Cane Court Murfreesboro 37128 2016-04-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 34 Republican Tim Rudd 2904 Islington Drive Murfreesboro 37128 2016-01-19 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 34 Republican Christy Sigler 2222 Eastview Drive Murfreesboro 37128 2016-01-25 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 34 Republican Jimmy Turner 1405 Stokesly Drive Murfreesboro 37128 2016-01-12 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 34 Democratic Laura Bohling 112 Mallow Drive Christiana 37037 2016-02-16 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 35 Republican James Acuff 11829 Highway 131 Washburn 37888 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 35 Republican Jerry Sexton 2165 Broadway Drive Bean Station 37708 2016-03-18 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 36 Republican Dennis H. Powers 139 Preston Circle Jacksboro 37757 2016-02-05 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 36 Democratic Bob Fannon 309 E Forrest Street LaFollette 37766 2016-04-04 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 37 Republican Dawn White 1522 Riverview Drive Murfreesboro 37129 2016-01-25 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 37 Democratic Becky Goff 2141 Gold Valley Drive Murfreesboro 37130 2016-03-18 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 38 Republican Kelly T Keisling 1042 Cordell Hull Memorial Drive  Byrdstown 38549 2016-01-22 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 38 Republican Joey A Zachary 1908 Tommey Road Oneida 37841 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 38 Democratic F. Mike Campbell 1408 Sue Ann Lane Lafayette 37083 2016-03-21 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 39 Republican David Alexander 512 S High Street Winchester 37398 2016-01-21 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 39 Republican Clyde Benson 209 Lucas Street Huntland 37345 2016-02-13 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 39 Democratic Tony Peoples 369 Ellis Cove Road South Pittsburg 37380 2016-03-09 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 39 Democratic Nancy Silvertooth 93 Chase Circle Winchester 37398 2016-03-18 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 39 Democratic Kathleen Swift-Lawson 428 Dempsey Road Whitwell 37397 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 40 Republican Terri Lynn Weaver 100 Seabowisha Lane Lancaster 38569 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 40 Democratic Gayla Colvert Hendrix 538 Riley Avenue Smithville 37166 2016-03-28 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 40 Democratic Teresa Marion 269 Dean Hill Road Pleasant Shade 37145 2016-03-21 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 41 Republican Ed Butler 1626 Windle Community Road Cookeville 38506 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 41 Democratic John Mark Windle 117 Calvin Street Livingston 38570 2016-02-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 42 Republican Ryan D Williams 208 N Jefferson Avenue Cookeville 38501 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 42 Democratic Amos Scott Powers 205 W 12th Street, #A-109-3 Cookeville 38501 2016-02-24 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 43 Republican Sam Elder 175 Sam Elder Lane Sparta 38583 2016-01-25 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 43 Republican Robert (Bob) Robinson 350 Racing Lane Sparta 38583 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 43 Republican Paul Sherrell 6677 Crossville Highway Sparta 38583 2016-03-31 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 43 Democratic Kevin Dunlap 268 Hermitage Hill Lane Rock Island 38581 2016-01-14 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 44 Republican William Lamberth 1002 Angus Court Cottontown 37048 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 44 Democratic Lloyd Dunn 101 Birdwell Court, Suite 1 Portland 37148 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 45 Republican Beth Cox 113 Windham Circle Hendersonville 37075 2016-01-12 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 45 Republican Courtney L. Rogers 432 Chickasaw Trail Goodlettsville 37072 2016-01-08 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 46 Republican Mark Pody 505 Windham Trail Lebanon 37090 2016-01-14 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 46 Democratic Amelia Morrison Hipps 1260 Trousdale Ferry Pike Lebanon 37087 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 47 Republican Will Lockhart 102 Westwood Drive Tullahoma 37388 2016-01-28 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 47 Republican Steve R. Lynn 107 Regwood Drive Tullahoma 37388 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 47 Republican Judd Matheny 398 Vanguard Lane Tullahoma 37388 2016-02-02 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 48 Republican Bryan Terry 2306 Black Fox Court Murfreesboro 37127 2016-01-19 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 48 Democratic Justin T. Miller 3178 Barrett's Ridge Drive Murfreesboro 37130 2016-03-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 49 Republican Aaron B. Holladay 2034 Abingdon Drive Lavergne 37086 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 49 Republican Mike Sparks 114 Woodland Drive Smyrna 37167 2016-02-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 49 Democratic Brandon Thomas 6654 Scenic Drive Murfreesboro 37129 2016-03-28 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 50 Republican Bill Bernstein 7410 Bridle Drive Nashville 37221 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 50 Republican Nathan Massey 5461 Wilderness Trail Whites Creek 37189 2016-03-03 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 50 Democratic Bo Mitchell 6421 Riverplace Drive Nashville 37221 2016-02-24 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 51 Democratic Bill Beck 102 Lakewood Drive Madison 37115 2016-01-26 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 52 Democratic Michael Stewart 412 N 16th Street Nashville 37206 2016-03-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 53 Republican Davette Blalock 769 Huntington Parkway Nashville 37211 2016-04-04 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 53 Republican Amberlee' Brooks 1001 Players Court Nashville 37211 2016-03-01 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 53 Republican Michelle Norris 1710 Red Jacket Drive Antioch 37013 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 53 Democratic Jason Powell 5133 Hilson Road Nashville 37211 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 54 Democratic Brenda Gilmore 107 Cunniff Parkway Goodlettsville 37072 2016-01-13 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 54 Independent  Robert Sawyers Sr. 501 Ben Allen Road Nashville 37216 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 55 Democratic John Ray Clemmons 2501 Oakland Avenue Nashville 37212 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 56 Republican Beth Harwell 413 West Tyne Drive Nashville 37205 2016-01-12 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 56 Democratic Chris Moth 2020 Overhill Drive Nashville 37215 2016-02-26 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 56 Democratic Sydney Rogers 4524 Beacon Drive Nashville 37215 2016-03-17 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 57 Republican Susan M Lynn 388 Green Harbor Road Old Hickory 37138 2016-01-12 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 57 Democratic Trisha Farmer 1108 Bob White Lane Mt Juliet 37122 2016-03-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 58 Democratic Jeff Davidson 2224 Fox Avenue Nashville 37210 2016-02-05 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 58 Democratic Harold M. Love, Jr. 2516 Buchanan St Nashville 37208 2016-02-05 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 58 Democratic Ellen Leonard-Pugh 739 25th Avenue N Nashville 37208 2016-04-04 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 59 Democratic Sherry Jones 4947 Sherman Oaks Nashville 37221 2016-01-14 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 60 Republican Steve Glover 4576 Raccoon Trail Hermitage 37076 2016-03-16 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 60 Republican Donald Ray McFolin 2935 Sinbad Drive Donelson 37214 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 60 Democratic Darren Jernigan 4837 Rainer Drive Old Hickory 37138 2016-01-19 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 61 Republican Steve Gawrys 5153 Hereford Court Brentwood 37027 2016-01-28 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 61 Republican Charles M. Sargent Jr 117 Ashton Park Boulevard Franklin 37067 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 61 Republican Terrence A. Smith 9019 Fallswood Lane Brentwood 37027 2016-03-17 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 62 Republican Pat Marsh 2105 Highway 130 E Shelbyville 37160 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 62 Democratic Sharon Kay Edwards 1378 Mt. Herman Road Shelbyville 37160 2016-03-28 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 63 Republican Glen Casada 3144 Natoma Circle Thompson's Station 37179 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 63 Democratic Courtenay Rogers 200 Royal Oaks Boulevard N, #A1  Franklin 37067 2016-04-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 64 Republican Sheila Butt 3870 Albert Matthews Road Columbia 38401 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 64 Independent  James Gray 210 5th Avenue Columbia 38401 2016-03-21 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 65 Republican Jeremy Durham 802 Founders Pointe Boulevard Franklin 37064 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 65 Republican Stacey L. Givens 2852 Fairview Boulevard Fairview 37062 2016-03-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 65 Republican Sam Whitson 803 Fair Street Franklin 37064 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 65 Democratic Holly McCall 158 Franklin Road Franklin 37064 2016-03-21 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 66 Republican Sabi (Doc) Kumar 2923 Old Highway 431 Springfield 37172 2016-01-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 66 Democratic Larry Proffitt 2169 Highway 41 South, Unit 31 Greenbrier 37073 2016-02-02 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 67 Democratic Joe Pitts 544 Hay Market Road Clarksville 37043 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 67 Independent  Mike Warner 447 Winding Way Road Clarksville 37043 2016-01-12 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 68 Republican Curtis Johnson 2599 Memorial Drive Clarksville 37043 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 69 Republican Raymond E. Bauhs 10020 Charleston Drive Lyles 37098 2016-03-22 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 69 Republican Michael G. Curcio 204 Dykeman Road Dickson 37055 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 69 Republican Wayne White 701 Schmittou Street Cumberland Furnace 37051 2016-03-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 69 Democratic Dustin Evans 400 Cowan Road Dickson 37055 2016-03-21 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 69 Democratic Timothy Tucker Hobbs 9220 Old Bon Agua Road Bon Aqua 37025 2016-02-22 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 70 Republican Barry Doss 66 Shoally Branch Drive Leoma 38468 2016-02-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 70 Democratic Calvin Moore 2059 Tennessee Street West Point 38486 2016-04-05 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 70 Independent  Roy Donald Waldrop 2 ldaho Road Leoma 38468 2016-01-20 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 71 Republican David "Coach" Byrd 302 Michael Drive Wayneshoro 38485 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 72 Republican Steve McDaniel 97 Battleground Drive Parkers Crossroads 38388 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 73 Republican Jimmy Eldridge 29 Emerald Lake Drive Jackson 38305 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 73 Republican Glen Gaugh 3666 Highway 70 E Jackson 38305 2016-03-09 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 74 Republican Barry Cotton 3308 White Oak Ridge Road McEwen 37101 2016-01-28 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 74 Republican Jay D. Reedy 425 Coleman Lane Erin 37061 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 74 Democratic Andy Porch 101 Oak Drive Waverly 37185 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 75 Republican James F. Poe 735 Poplar Grove Road Springville 38256 2016-01-08 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State

Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 75 Republican Tim Wirgau 245 Savannah Drive Buchanan 38222 2016-01-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 75 Democratic Daniel Powell 680 Olive Road Cottage Grove 38224 2016-02-04 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 75 Independent  James Hart 155 Spring Valley Lane Buchanan 38222 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 76 Republican Andy Holt 461 Jewell Store Road Dresden 38225 2016-02-26 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 76 Democratic Angela Callis 2010 Hawks Road Martin 38237 2016-03-21 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 76 Independent  Bennie Castleman 790 Shady Grove Road Martin 38237 2016-03-17 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 77 Republican Bill Sanderson 3084 Concord Road Kenton 38233 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 77 Independent  Tom Reasons 1814 Johnson Street Dyersburg 38024 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 78 Republican Mary Littleton 104 Stephen Nicks Drive Dickson 37055 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 78 Democratic Travis S. Staten 105 Jones Creek Road Dickson 37055 2016-01-26 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 79 Republican Curtis Halford 127 Old Dyer Trenton Road Dyer 38330 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 79 Republican Daniel D. Williams 2532 Veterans Drive N Huntingdon 38344 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 80 Democratic Ernest Brooks Il 122 Fairmont Avenue Jackson 38301 2016-03-24 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 80 Democratic Johnny W. Shaw 1945 Russell Rd Bolivar 38008 2016-03-04 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 81 Republican Debra Moody 3176 Qil Mill Road Covington 38019 2016-01-25 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 81 Democratic Deborah K. Reed 121 Gretna Green Drive N Munford 38058 2016-03-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 82 Republican Andy Cole 413 Richard Taylor Road Alamo 38001 2016-01-12 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Name of Office Party
Tennessee House of Representatives District 82 Republican
Tennessee House of Representatives District 82 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 83 Republican
Tennessee House of Representatives District 83 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 84 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 85 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 85 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 85 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 86 Republican
Tennessee House of Representatives District 86 Republican
Tennessee House of Representatives District 86 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 87 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 83 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 88 Democratic
Tennessee House of Representatives District 88 Independent
Tennessee House of Representatives District 89 Republican
Tennessee House of Representatives District 89 Democratic

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name

Larry T. Dotson
Craig Fitzhugh
Mark White
Lawrence Pivnick
Joe Towns, Jr.
Felicia Irons
Johnnie R. Turner
Keith Williams
George T. Edwards
Tina McElravey
Barbara Cooper
Karen Camper
Stephen Christian
Larry J. Miller
Orrden W. Williams
Roger Kane

Heather C. Hensley

Address

1693 Walter Stuart Loop

135 S Alpine Street

6820 Talisman Cove

5169 Walnut Grove Road

4528 St. Honore Drive

7880 N Garden Manor Drive, #102
752 W Levi Road

1507 Abernathy

1940 Locke Road

7480 Benjestown Road

668 Birthstone Avenue

4229 Oxford Park

3057 Moriah Trails, #206

1778 Overton Park Avenue
2754 Frayser Boulevard

7031 Cherry Grove Road

1729 Summer Spring Boulevard

City
Whiteville
Ripley
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Millington
Millington
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Knoxville

Knoxville

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.

Division of Elections

Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

ZIP

38075
38063
38119
38117
38116
38125
38109
38116
38053
38053
38109
38118
38115
38112
38127
37931
37931

Issue Date Filed?
2016-02-26 Yes
2016-03-14 Yes
2016-01-08 Yes
2016-03-07 Yes
2016-01-20 Yes
2016-03-30 Yes
2016-01-15 Yes
2016-04-05 Yes
2016-02-26 Yes
2016-03-07 Yes
2016-01-15 Yes
2016-01-11 Yes
2016-03-07 Yes
2016-01-15 Yes
2016-04-01 Yes
2016-03-04 Yes
2016-02-02 Yes

Page 19



Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Tennessee Secretary of State

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 90 Democratic John J. Deberry, Jr. 1207 Sledge Avenue Memphis 38104 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 90 Democratic Tami Sawyer 2385 Forrest Avenue, Apt. 1 Memphis 38112 2016-04-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 91 Republican Samuel A. Arthur Watkins 913 S Cox Street Memphis 38104 2016-03-24 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 91 Democratic Raumesh Akbari 4276 Woodcrest Drive Memphis 38111 2016-02-12 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 92 Republican Thomas R. Tillis 3540 Riverview Road Lewisburg 37091 2016-03-10 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 92 Republican Michael P. (Mike) Waggoner 6027 Nashville Highway Chapel Hill 37034 2016-04-20 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 92 Democratic Tamra King 1489 Old Highway 99 Chapel Hill 37034 2016-03-18 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 93 Democratic G. A. Hardaway 2392 Vandale Avenue Memphis 38108 2016-02-29 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 93 Independent ~ William King 32 S Century Street Memphis 38111 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 94 Republican Rusty N. Coffman 3645 Highway 57 E Guys 38339 2016-03-23 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 94 Republican Thomas E. Cooper 245 William Street Collierville 38017 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 94 Republican Ron M. Gant 1420 Good Springs Loop Williston 38076 2016-01-11 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 94 Democratic Daniel M. Harris 390 Shinault Road Somerville 38068 2016-04-07 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 94 Democratic Civil Miller-Watkins 745 Casey Drive Rossville 38066 2016-02-16 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 95 Republican Diane George 1417 Crossview Lane Collierville 38017 2016-04-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 95 Republican Mark Lovell 2700 N Collierville Arlington Road Eads 38028 2016-03-14 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 95 Republican Dana Matheny 656 Sugarbush Cove South Collierville 38017 2016-03-24 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State Division of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Tennessee House of Representatives District 95 Republican Curry Todd 170 Legacy Farm Place, Apt. 102 Collierville 38017 2016-01-15 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 96 Republican Price Harris 1816 Old Mill Road Germantown 38138 2016-01-26 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 96 Republican Stephen McManus 9406 Riveredge Drive Cordova 38018 2016-02-05 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 96 Democratic Earl LeFlore 2186 Long Street Memphis 38114 2016-02-12 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 96 Democratic Dwayne Thompson 8398 Shingle Oaks Drive Cordova 38018 2016-02-02 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 97 Republican Jim Coley 6151 Bartlett Crest, #1 Bartlett 38134 2016-01-08 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 98 Democratic Johnnie Hatten 4664 Sun Ridge Drive Memphis 38128 2016-04-01 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 98 Democratic Antonio Parkinson 4063 Twin Lakes Drive Memphis 38128 2016-02-26 Yes
Tennessee House of Representatives District 99 Republican Ron Lollar 7559 Olivia Hill Drive Bartlett 38133 2016-01-08 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State

Division of Elections
Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Circuit Court Judge Part I District 1 Republican James Edwin Lauderback 313 Shadowood Drive Johnson City 37604 2015-09-11 Yes
Circuit Court Judge Part Il District 3 Republican Beth Boniface 533 E 2nd North Street Morristown 37814 2015-09-11 Yes
Circuit Court Judge Part Il District 19 Republican Ted Crozier, Jr. 2202 Haystack Road Clarksville 37043 2015-09-11 Yes
Circuit Court Judge Part Il District 19 Independent ~ Merriel Bullock-Neal 808 Burlington Court Clarksville 37043 2015-09-23 Yes
Circuit Court Judge Part IV District 19 Republican Jill Bartee Ayers 2996 Edgemont Drive Clarksville 37043 2015-09-11 Yes
Circuit Court Judge Division IV District 21 Republican Deanna B. Johnson 3161 McMillan Road Franklin 37064 2015-09-11 Yes
Circuit Court Judge Part I District 22 Republican David L. Allen 14 Will Avenue Lawrenceburg 38464 2015-09-16 Yes
Circuit Court Judge Part Il District 22 Republican John Russell Parkes 410 Cayce Valley Drive Columbia 38401 2015-11-03 Yes
Circuit Court Judge Division Il District 30 Independent  Michael G. Floyd 3207 Gina Drive Memphis 38118 2016-01-21 Yes
Circuit Court Judge Division Il District 30 Independent  Valerie L. Smith 256 S Greer Street Memphis 38111 2016-01-08 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State Division of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Chancellor Part 111 District 30 Independent  David Ferguson 1425 Pecan Trees Drive Germantown 38138 2016-04-07 Yes
Chancellor Part 111 District 30 Independent  Joe Jenkins 5037 Winberry Arlington 38002 2016-04-06 Yes
Chancellor Part 111 District 30 Independent  Jim Newsom 2122 Cranbrook Drive Germantown 38138 2016-01-08 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State Division of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Criminal Court Judge District 9 Independent  Jeff Wicks 310 East Shore Drive Rockwood 37854 2016-01-08 Yes
Criminal Court Judge Division 2 District 11 Republican Tom Greenholtz 7881 Stillwater Circle Ooltewah 37363 2015-10-08 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State Division of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?

Public Defender District 14 Republican John E. Nicoll 313 S Ramsey Street Manchester 37355 2015-09-11 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State Division of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Supreme Court Jeffrey S. Bivins Supreme Court Building, Suite 321  Nashville 37219 Yes
Supreme Court Holly Kirby 100 Peabody Place Memphis 38103 Yes
Supreme Court Roger A. Page P.O. Box 909 Jackson 38302 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State Division of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Court of Appeals, Western Division Kenny Armstrong 100 Peabody Place, Suite 1145 Memphis 38103 Yes
Court of Appeals, Western Division Brandon O. Gibson P.O. Box 909 Jackson 38302 Yes
Court of Appeals, Western Division Arnold B. Goldin 100 Peabody Place, Suite 1155 Memphis 38103 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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Tennessee Secretary of State Division of Elections

Secretary of State Tre Hargett Mark Goins, Coordinator of Elections

Qualified Candidates for State and Federal Elections

Name of Office Party Name Address City ZIP Issue Date Filed?
Court of Criminal Appeals, Eastern Division Robert H. Montgomery, Jr. 400 Clinchfield Street, Suite 210 Kingsport 37660 Yes
Court of Criminal Appeals, Middle Division Timothy L. Easter Supreme Court Building, Suite 200  Nashville 37219 Yes
Court of Criminal Appeals, Middle Division Robert L. Holloway, Jr. 418 West Seventh Street Columbia 38401 Yes
Court of Criminal Appeals, Western Division J. Ross Dyer P.O. Box 909 Jackson 38302 Yes

List of individuals who have qualified for state and federal elections. County election commissions will meet to determine whether all qualifying criteria have been met.
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